
Plastic Film Capacitors

Non-inductive construction using metallized polypropylene film.
Flame-retardant plastic case and non-combustible resin.

● High safety (with safety function)〔Class X1〕
● High moisture resistance 85℃, 85%, 275 V [AC] 500 h
● Flame-retardant plastic case and non-combustible resin
● RoHS compliant

● Interference suppressors for electronic equipment

■ Standard

■ Special lead space product

＊It is certified as type ECQUB in the following approval.

＊When applying this capacitor to European and American safety standards, please use type designation and rating such as ECQUB, 0.1 μF.
＊Approval number (File No.) of safety regulations are subject to revision without notice. Ask factory for a copy of the latest file No.
＊According to standards for each region are based on IEC60384-14.

4.5 mm

4.0 mm

Length under crimping

Class Y2 / X1
Class X1

0.001 μF to 0.0068 μF
0.01 μF to 1.0 μF

±20 ％

0.01 μF to 1.0 μF
0.001 μF to 0.0068 μF

0.01 μF to 1.0 μF

0.001 μF to 0.0068 μF

Europe

CSA

Lead form

Crimped
lead

Code
VB、VH
VA、VG
V5、V6
V1、V2

UL

Applicable standard

Class

Class Y2 / X1
Class X1

Class Y2 / X1
Class X1

±20 ％ Cut leadA

Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately. 31-Jul-20
Design and specifications are each subject to change without notice. Ask factory for the current technical specifications before purchase and/or use.

Cap. Tol.
±10 ％
±20 ％
±10 ％

EN60384-14

CAN/CSA E60384-14

UL60384-14

Approval

DEMKO

UL

UL

Certification organization

M

Recommended applications

Explanation of part number

Code Lead form
Straight

Code
Blank

Cap. Tol.
±10 ％K

Features

ECQUB series ［Class Y2/X1］［Class X1］
Metallized Polypropylene Film Capacitor
Safety standard approval

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

E C Q U B A F

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

E C Q U B A F

NEW

Product code Dielectric & Rated voltage Capacitance Suffix
construction

Cap. Tol.

Product code Dielectric & Rated voltage Capacitance Suffix
construction
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Plastic Film Capacitors

＊Use of this capacitor is limited to AC voltage (50 Hz or 60 Hz sine wave).
＊A faint corona discharge may occur inside of the capacitor element at rated voltage, however there is no influence on the reliability of the capacitor.

Note : Only ±10 ％ as cap. tol. be marked as “K”．
Note:　　　　 Date code.

: 5000 MΩ・μFor more at 100 V [DC]
: 2000 MΩ or more at 500 V [DC]

(B) side

2

Marking example

Style (A) side

1

Withstand voltage

: 1600 V [AC], 2121 V [DC], 60 s
: 690 V [AC], 1768 V [DC], 60 s

 C ≦ 0.0068 μF 
 0.0068 μF < C ≦ 1.0 μF

Between terminals

 2100 V [AC], 60 s
The capacitor shall be applied the voltage through a resistor of

2 kΩ or more when charge and discharge.

Between terminals
to enclosure

Dimensions

Insulation resistance (IR)

Design and specifications are each subject to change without notice. Ask factory for the current technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately. 31-Jul-20

Between terminals

Between terminals
to enclosure

 C ≦ 0.33 μF
 C > 0.33 μF
 C ≦ 0.47 μF
 30000 MΩ or more at 100 V [DC]
 500 MΩ 以上 at 500 V [DC]

: 15000 MΩ or more at 100 V [DC]

ECQUB series

Dissipation factor (tan δ) tan δ ≦ 0.1 % (20 ℃, 1 kHz)

Capacitance range
Capacitance tolerance ±10% (K), ±20% (M)

Category temp. range −40 ℃ to +110 ℃

Rated voltage [AC]
300 V

300 V mentioned above refers to maximum voltage by fluctuating
of nominal power supply voltage of 240 V.

0.001 μF to 1.0 μF　〔0.001 μF to 0.0068 μF (E12), 0.01 μF to 1.0 μF (E6)〕

Specifications
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Marking

Straight
Cut lead

（Suffix A）
Crimped lead

（Suffix VB, VH, VA,VG）

Φd±0.05

ECQUB102 K
15 300 V～

X1 / Y2

15 300 V～ X1ECQUB103 K

Unit : ｍｍ

（A）

（B）

Crimped lead
（Suffix V5, V6, V1,V2）

Q +1.4
-0.6

L±0.5 L±0.5

H
±

0.
5

4.
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0.
5

H
±

0.
5

5 
m
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.

H
±
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5 
m

ax
.

L±0.5

S±0.8

Marking MarkingMarking

Tin-plated copper-clad steel wire

P(Lead location limits from center)
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Plastic Film Capacitors

* □：Capacitance tolerance code
   ()：Suffix for lead crimped
  ◇：Special lead space product　　B, A, 5, or 1
  ◆：Special lead space product　　H, G, 6, or 2

Rating · Dimensions · Quantity

ECQUBAF684□( )
ECQUBAF105□( )

Min. order Q'ty (PCS)

STYLE Crimped
leadCut leadQ

ECQUBAF154□( )

H

ECQUBAF152V◇
ECQUBAF182□( )
ECQUBAF182V◇
ECQUBAF222□( )
ECQUBAF222V◇
ECQUBAF272□( )

ECQUBAF683V◆

ECQUBAF104V◆

ECQUBAF272V◇
ECQUBAF332□( )
ECQUBAF332V◇

ECQUBAF223□( )

ECQUBAF333□( )

ECQUBAF473□( )

ECQUBAF472V◇
ECQUBAF562□( )
ECQUBAF562V◇
ECQUBAF682□( )
ECQUBAF682V◇
ECQUBAF103□( )

ECQUBAF153□( )

Cap.
(μF）

ECQUBAF153V◆

ECQUBAF223V◆

ECQUBAF333V◆

ECQUBAF473V◆

ECQUBAF224□( )
ECQUBAF334□( )
ECQUBAF474□( )

0.0039

0.01

0.0068

ECQUBAF683□( )

ECQUBAF104□( )

ECQUBAF103V◆

ECQUB series

Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately. 31-Jul-20

Part No.

Design and specifications are each subject to change without notice. Ask factory for the current technical specifications before purchase and/or use.

ECQUBAF102□( )
ECQUBAF102V◇
ECQUBAF122□( )
ECQUBAF122V◇
ECQUBAF152□( )

ECQUBAF392□( )
ECQUBAF392V◇
ECQUBAF472□( )

Dimensions（ｍｍ）

Straight
Cut lead

L T Φd P
SF

StraightCrimped
lead

5.0

5.0

19.0
21.0
23.0
26.0

18.0
20.0

11.5

10.5

10.5

10.5

11.0
12.0
14.0
16.0
19.0

9.0

8.0

6.0

7.0

6.0

26.0
26.0

18.5
18.5
26.0
26.0

15.3

15.3

0.47
0.68
1.0

0.15
0.22
0.33

0.033

0.022

0.015

0.001

18.5

18.5

18.5

18.5

18.5

15.3

15.0

0.6

0.6

0.6

0.6

0.6

0.6

0±0.8

0±0.8

0±0.8

0.615.0

15.0
15.0
22.5

15.0

15.0

15.0

15.0

12.5

12.5

12.5

12.5

12.5

15.0

1000

1000

1000

0±0.8

0±0.8

0±0.8

0±0.8

0±0.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.4

1.8

1.4

1.4

2

2

2

2

2

1

1

1

1000

1000

1000

-

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

200
200

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

200

1000
500
300

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

300
200
200
200

2
2
2
2
2
2

1000
500

1.8

0±0.8
0±0.8
0±0.8
0±0.8
0±0.8
0±0.8

1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8

0.8

-

0.1

0.068

0.047

18.5

18.5

8.0 16.5 15.0 12.5 0.6

0.612.515.012.5

0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8

22.5
22.5
22.5

10005.0 11.5 12.5 15.0 0.60.0012 1.4

15.3

15.3

15.3

15.3

15.3

15.3

15.3

15.3

0.0033

0.0027

0.0022

0.0018

0.0015

0.0056

0.0047 1000

1000100011.40±0.8

1.4 1 1000 1000

12.511.55.0

10001000100011.40±0.80.615.012.511.55.0

10001000

1000100011.40±0.8

0±0.8 1 1000

100011.5 12.5 15.0 0.6 0±0.8

12.511.55.0

10001000100011.40±0.80.615.012.511.55.0

100011.40±0.8

5.0

1 10001.40±0.80.615.012.511.55.0

15.012.511.5

1.8 2

21.80±0.8

11.55.0 0.6

5.0 9.5 15.0 12.5 0.6

0.615.012.511.55.0

11.5 12.5 15.0 0.6 0±0.8

6.0
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